## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FENWAL SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.		06/24/1993	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KIDDE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	4747 Harrison Avenue	
Internal Address:	M/S 110-6	
City:	Rockford	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0817761	PYROTECTOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (815)394-2440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 815-226-7936

Email: c.mattingly@hs.utc.com

Correspondent Name: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 1: 4747 Harrison Avenue

Address Line 2: M/S 110-6

Address Line 4: Rockford, ILLINOIS 61108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PYROTECTOR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Mattingly
Signature:	/Christine Mattingly/
·	INAUCIVIANN

900061604 REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0057

Date:	11/01/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=FSS-KTI#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0058

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FEWWAL SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Fenwal Safety Systems, Inc.
- 2. Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting said Article in its entirety and substituting in its place the following:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Kidde Technologies Inc.

- 3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be July 1, 1993.

Signed and attested to on June 24, 1993.

JOSEPH L. THEN, President

Attest:

MICHAEL A. CAFFIN, Assignant

Secretary

FAGK\HARRYC\DOCS\HEC1123

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0059

**RECORDED: 11/01/2006**